

### THURSDAY, AUGUST 22, 2024

### \*\* NOTE: ALL MEETINGS WILL BE HELD AT THE CAPITOL EVENT CENTER 1020 11<sup>TH</sup> STREET, 2<sup>ND</sup> FLOOR, SACRAMENTO UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED \*\*

### 9:30 am - 4:00 pm: Registration

8:30 am - 10:30 am CLODS Meeting and Breakfast (Invitation Only) CSAC Wall/Peterson Conference Room, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, 1100 K Street, Sacramento

10:30 am - 11:45 am \*\* time change \*\* Infrastructure and Development Policy Committee Meeting

Matt Randall, Placer County - Chair

10:45 am - 12:00 pm Surveyor Policy Committee Meeting CSAC Wall/Peterson Conference Room, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, 1100 K Street, Sacramento Ian Wilson, Alameda County - Chair

12:00 pm - 1:15 pm CEAC Local Streets and Roads Awards Luncheon Please join us for a presentation of the 2024 County Local Streets and Roads Awards winners, general membership meeting, and lunch.

**1:30 pm - 2:45 pm \*\* time change \*\* Resource Recovery and Waste Management Policy Committee Meeting** Tom Koutroulis, Orange County - Chair

**1:30 pm - 2:45 pm Regional Meeting** *(if requested)* CSAC Wall/Peterson Conference Room, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, 1100 K Street, Sacramento

**3:00 pm - 5:00 pm Transportation Policy Committee Meeting** Najee Zarif, San Joaquin County - Chair

> 5:30 pm - 8:30 pm CEAC County Hospitality Night Capitol Event Center

Please join your CEAC county colleagues and affiliates for a fun evening including a corn hole social, buffet dinner and drinks.

### 2024 CEAC POLICY CONFERENCE (continued)

#### FRIDAY, AUGUST 23, 2024

8:00 am - 9:15 am CEAC Breakfast, Networking and City and County Pavement Improvement Center (CCPIC) Update Panos Kokkas, Trinity County – CEAC President John Harvey, UC Pavement Research Center

Created in 2018, CCPIC was established to serve as the mechanism for collaboration in delivering the pavement practices, science, tools and resources to California's cities and counties. CCPIC's mission is to work with local governments to increase pavement technical capability through timely, relevant, and practical support, training, outreach and research.

9:15 am - 10:45 am CEAC Administrative Committee Meeting Joshua Pack, Butte County - Chair

11:00 am - 12:15 pm Flood Control & Water Resources Policy Committee Meeting Nardy Khan, Orange County - Chair

12:15 pm - 12:30 pm Break

12:30 pm - 2:00 pm CEAC Board of Directors Meeting (working lunch) Panos Kokkas, Trinity County - President

# 2:00 pm - Adjourn

# UPCOMING EVENTS:

- CSAC 130<sup>th</sup> Annual Meeting/Fall Conference, Pasadena, Los Angeles County, November 18-22, 2024
- 2025 CEAC Spring Conference (in conjunction with the League of California Cities' Public Works Officers Institute), Universal City, Los Angeles County, March 18-21, 2025
- CSAC Annual Meeting/Fall Conference, San Jose Convention Center, Santa Clara County, December 1 December 5, 2025

